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NOTICE OF MOTION
(Motion for Partial Approval, returnable April 19, 2013)

THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF SIMCOE (the

"County") will make a motion to the Ontario Municipal Board on Friday, April 19,

2013 at 10:00 am, or as soon after that time as the motion can be heard, at the

Nottawasaga Inn, 6015 Highway 89, Room 1,2 and 3, Alliston, Ont., L9R 1A4.

THE MOTION IS FOR:

1. An Order approving portions of the County's Official Plan (the
"Plan") as adopted by the County on November 25, 2008 and as

endorsed by the County to be modified on January 22, 2013,

subject to further modifications as recommended in the supporting

material herein, excepting those policies, schedules and

appendices that wil not be approved and wil remain under appeaL.
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The details of the modifications, policies, schedules and

appendices to be approved or not to be approved at this time are

set out in the Affidavit of Kathy Suggitt filed in support of this

Motion.

2. Such further relief as counsel may advise and the Board may deem

appropriate.

THE GROUNDS FOR THE MOTION ARE:

1. Section 17(50) of the Planning Act, RS.O. 1990, c. P.13, as

amended.

2. Sections 87 and 88 of the Ontario Municipal Board Act, RS.O.

1990, c. 0.28, as amended.

3. The Plan has been subject to extensive public review and
constitutes the County's conformity exercise respecting

implementation of the Growth Plan for the Greater Golden

Horseshoe, as amended (the "Growth Plan").

4. The Plan and the proposed modifications requested meet all

applicable policies of the Province and represent good planning.

5. The purpose and effect of approval by the Board would be to bring

certain parts of the Plan into conformity with all relevant Provincial

policies and provide finality to the planning process.

6. The Board's Rules of Practice and Procedure.

7. Such further grounds as counsel may advise and the Board may

permit.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE WILL BE RELIED UPON AT

THE HEARING OF THE MOTION:
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(a) The Affidavit of Kathy Suggitt, MCIP, RPP, Manager of

Policy Planning, Planning Department, County of Simcoe

and all exhibits attached thereto;

(b) The Board's records, files and exhibits in respect of these
proceedings; and

(c) Such further evidence as counsel may advise and the Board

may permit.

Dated: March 28,2013
THOMSON, ROGERS
Barristers and Solicitors
Suite 3100
390 Bay Street
Toronto, Ontario

M5H 1W2

ROGER T. BEAMAN
L.S.U.C. No. 14079T
416-868-3157
Fax No. 416-868-3134

Lawyers for the Corporation
of the County of Simcoe

TO: ALL APPELLANTS, PARTIES AND PARTICIPANTS LISTED IN
SCHEDULE "A"

AND TO: ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD
655 Bay Street
15th Floor

Toronto, Ontario

M5G 1E5

Attention: Ryan Co, Planner
Ryan. Coßùontario.ca

Phone: 416-326-8946
Fax: 416-326-5370
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SCHEDULE "A"

LIST OF APPELLANTS - COUNTY OF SIMCOE OFFICIAL PLANPL091167

No. Appellant Lawyer! Agent E-mail Address
1 County of Simcoe Roger Beaman rbeamanúùthomsonroiiers.com

2a Carson Road Development Susan Rosenthal susanr(fdavieshowe.com

2
Inc. David White david(fdavidwhite.ca
2b Midhurst Development Doran
Road Inc.

3 Craighurst Land Corp. Susan Rosenthal susanrúùdavieshowe.com

4
Huntingwood Trails Susan Rosenthal susanr(fdavieshowe.com
(Collingwood) Ltd. Tanya Nayler tanvanúùdavieshowe.com

5
Midhurst Rose AlIiance Inc. Ira Kagan ikagan(fks II p.ca

Paul DeMelo odemeloúùksllo.ca
6 Township of Springwater Barnet Kussner bkussnerúùweirfoulds.ca
7 45 i 082 Ontario Limited James Feehely i feehelv(afeehelviiastald i .com

8a 86 i 945 Ontario Ltd. David White david(fdavidwhite.ca
8b Golfvievi Estates Limited
8c Mark Rich Homes Limited

8
8d Silver Spring View Estates
Limited
8e Simcoe Estates Limited
8f Royal Heights Estates Limited
82 OMC Development Corp.
Innisfi Aleona Limited L)"flda TO'Nnsefld 1)'fl. to'Nflsefld~ltovlfsend.ea9

Jeflflifer Meader .~ ,

10
Tesmar Holdings Inc. Lynda Townsend lyn.townsend(fltownsend.ca

Jennifer Meader iennifer.meaderúùltownsend.ca
11 Janice & David Wright David White davidúùdavidwhite.ca

12a Snow ValIey Planning David White david(fdavidwhite.ca
12 Corporation

12b 453211 Ontario Limited

13
McMahan Woods Developments David White david(fdavidwhite.ca
Ltd.

14 Innisfil Beach Farms Inc. David White davidíadavidwhite.ca
15 Estate of Marie Louise Frankcom David Bronskil dbronskil1úùiioodmans.ca

16
Midhurst Ratepayers' David Strachan davidistrachan(fyahoo.com
Association fincorporated body) Margaret Hutchison mhutchis i OOOúùiimail.com

17 Narinder Mann Ian Rowe irowe(fbarristonlaw.com
Adrianna Pilkington ao i Ikin lroníabarristonlaw .com

18 Y orkwood Group of Companies Patricia Foran oforanúùairdberlis.com
19a Rama Resorts International Brian Goodreid briangoodreid(fhotmail.com

19
Inc.
19b Fernbrook Homes (Rama)
Limited

20 109 i 402 Ontario Ltd. David White david02davidwhite.ca
21 Nicole and Brent Fellman David White david02davidwhite.ca
22 Travel-Rite Propert Corp. David White davidúùdavidwhite.ca
23 Aqua-Gem Investments Ltd. David White davidúùdavidwhite.ca
24 442023 Ontario Limited David White david02davidwhite.ca
25 i 04590 i Ontario Limited David White david02davidwhite.ca
26 Kellwatt Limited David White davidúùdavidwhite.ca

Note: As of April 1, David White's email wilbedavid.white~devrylaw.ca
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REQUESTING PARTY STATUS- COUNTY OF SIMCOE OFFICIAL PLANPL091167

No. Part Representative! Agent E-mail Address

A
Ministry of Municipal Ken Hare ken.hare(fontario.ca
Affairs and Housing Soojin Lee sooi in. lee(aontario. ca

B Town of ColIingwood Leo Longo Ilonii002airdberlis.com
CL Town of Edward Veldboom eveldboom(frussellchristie.com

C Penetanguishene
C2 Township of Ramara

D Town ofInnisfil Quinto Annibale aannibale02loonix.com

E
Town of Bradford Tom Halinski thaI inski(fairdberl is.com
West Gwilimbury

F Town of Midland Paul Peterson ooeterson02hiillo. ca
Gl Township of Clear view Ian Rowe irowe(fbarristonlaw.com

G G2 Township of Tiny Adrianna Pilkington apilkington(fbarristonlaw.com
G3 Town ofWasaga Beach

H Town of New Tecumseth James Feehely i feehelvúùfeehe Iviiastaldi.com

I Township of Adjala- Jacquie Tschekalin jtschekalin(ftownshipadjtos.on.ca
Tosorontio
Jl Ontario Stone, Sand and Mary Bull mbull(fwoodbull.ca
Gravel Association Sharmini Mahadevan smahadevan(fwoodbull.ca
J2 CBM Aggregates, a
division of St. Marys

J Cement (Canada) Inc.
J3 Lafarge Canada Inc.
J4 Holcim (Canada) Inc.
J5 James Dick Construction

Limited
J6 Walker Aggregates Inc.

K Georgian International Land Mary Bull mbull(fwoodbull.ca
Corp. Sharmini Mahadevan smahadevanúùwoodbu11.ca

L San Marco in Lamis Ltd. Michael Vaughan michaelbvauiihanúùyahoo.ca

M
White Water Holdings Ltd. Barr Horosko bhorosko(fbratt.com

Caterina Facciolo cfacciolo(abratt.com
Remiflgtofl Groi:fl Ifle. Caterina Facciolo cfacciolo(fbratt.com

N Black Marlin Management Barry Horosko bhorosko(ßbratt.com
Inc.
No Jet Constfletiofl Inc. Caterifla Facciolo efacciolo~bra.com

Q Remiflgton Homes Barry Horosko bhorosko~brat.eom
(Maflhattafl) Iflc.

p Sleeping Lion Development John Dawson jdawson(finccarthy.ca
Corporation

Q John Barzo Limited John Barzo ibarzo(aroiærs.coin

R Innisfil Mapleview Susan Rogers susan.rogers(fsdrogerslaw.ca
Developments Limited

S 2133952 Ontario Inc. Harold Elston haroldúùelstons.ca
T Talisker Corporation Harold Elston harold02elstons.ca

VI Ontario Potato Distributing Chris Barnett cbarnett(fdavis.ca
U Inc.

V2 1567219 Ontario Limited
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REQUESTING PARTICIPANT STATUS - COUNTY OF SIMCOE OFFICIAL PLANPL091167

No. Participant Representative! Agent E-mail Address

1 AWARE Simcoe William French b i Il.frenchúùhotmai I .com
2 (Everett) Linda Gaspar chickenaueen I 7íavahoo.ca
3 (Midhurst) Ann Romano am romano02hotmail.com

4 Township of Oro- Chris Willams cwilliams(fairdberlis.com
Medonte Andria Leigh alei iih(aoro-medonte.ca

5
Tsam Investments Raivo Uukkivi ruukkivi(fcasse Isbrock. com
Ltd. Signe Leisk sleisk02casselsbrock.coin

6
Walton Development Jason Child jchild(fwalton.com
and Management L.P. Paolo Sacilotto osacilotto02walton.com

7 AWARE Simcoe Sandy Agnew saiinew02ecomedic.ca
8 A W ARE Simcoe Alec Adams alec.adams02roi:ers.com
9 AWARE Simcoe David Collacut dave02collacutt.ca

10 AWARE Simcoe Tom Kurtz tom.kurtzíasvmnatico.ca
11 (Midhurst) Paul Frankcom ofrankcomíarogers.com

12
Ontario Farmland Bernard Pope bernard(fontariofarm landpreservation .org
Preservation

13 Simcoe County Colin Elliott rockeynol3 2(fginail.com
Federation of Agriculture

14
Angus Ratepayers Wendy Harry TCB4E(fprimus.ca
Association

15 (Everett) Chantale Gagnon chantalegai:non(abe li .net
16 Township of Severn Henry Sander hsanderratownshioofsevern.coin

K. Winter Sanitation Inc. Marvin Geist marvin(fmarvin geist.ca
17 Kenneth and Ruth

Winter
18 (ANSI - Oro-Medonte) Joe & Ruth-Ann Langman ruthann Ian i:man02 i:inai I.coin 

19 (ANSI - Severn) Don & June Bickell N!A
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